[P

Deutsch - Amerikanisches Institut
Tiibingen

Ambassadors
Sneakers

AMBASSADORS IN SNEAKERS 2023

A Young Leaders' Transatlantic Summer Academy On

Vuens Rrgrs /

|

Sat June 3

‘«

18:00
Sun June 4
8:00
10:00
17:40
18:00

20:00

Mon June 5
7:30-8:45
9:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:30-14:30

Human Rights

* June 3rd - 10th 2023 -

TUBINGEN

Arrival Team Germany /&

Dinner at Youth Hostel

Team Germany Breakfast at Youth Hostel
Team Germany Waldseilgarten Herrenberg
Team USA lands in Stuttgart

Team Germany Dinner at Youth Hostel

Group Meeting

Dress Code: Polo Shirts

Breakfast at Youth Hostel
Intercultural Training with Jessica Strain at d.a.i.

Lunch at d.a.i.
" Tiibingen

Universitatsstadt
Daniela Harsch,
Mayor for Social Affairs l

Meet & Greet
d.a.i. Director Katharina Luther

Dinner

Punting Boats on the Neckar River



https://www.dai-tuebingen.de/
https://www.tuebingen.de/en/1815.html

48

oao =e0 Ambassadors

Deutsch- Amerikanisches Institut Sneak erS
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TUBINGEN
Tue June 6 Day Trip to Stuttgart / Dress Code: AiS T-Shirts + Sneakers

7:30-8:30 Breakfast

. . . N "'
9:00-11:30 Ir.niersectlonal Femm.lsm wOrks.ht:ap with X ﬂ’" s,
Nilima Zaman from BiPoC+ Feminisms ﬁmﬁ‘ R
12:00-12:30 Lunch at Youth Hostel ‘ '
13:00 Depart from Tubingen Main Station

16:30 Meeting with State Minister for Education
Theresa Schopper

18:00 Meeting with Michael Blume,
State Commissioner against Anti-Semitism
and members of the Stuttgart Jewish Community
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20:00 Train back to Tubingen
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Wed June 7
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7:30-9:30 Breakfast

10:00-12:30 Human Rights Workshop with AMNESTY
INTERNATIONAL

12:45 Lunch at Youth Hostel

The Global Ethic Idea with Director Ulrich Hemel

.00-17. WELTETHOS
16:00-17:00 (NSTITUT
S

18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel )

Dress Code: Business Casual
Youth Council Fair

20:00


https://stm.baden-wuerttemberg.de/de/themen/beauftragter-gegen-antisemitismus
https://www.baden-wuerttemberg.de/de/regierung/mitglieder-der-landesregierung/theresa-schopper
https://www.amnesty.org/en/home/
https://www.instagram.com/bipoc.feminismen/?hl=en
https://uni-tuebingen.de/einrichtungen/zentrale-einrichtungen/internationales-zentrum-fuer-ethik-in-den-wissenschaften/team/nilima-zaman/
http://weltethos-institut.org/en/
https://www.irgw.de/index.htm
https://weltethos-institut.org/en/mitarbeiter/hemel/
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Thu June 8
7:30-9:30 Breakfast
) ] Activism in Postcolonial Germany,
10:00-12:00 Yasmin Nasrudin
13:00 Lunch at Youth Hostel
14:00 - 18:00 Free time
18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel
20:00 City Tour: Tiibingen and National Socialism
Fri June 9
7:30-8:30 Breakfast
10:00 amazon | e[lgld=) Research & Development: AI & Fairness
. ———
12:00-13:30

14:30-16:30 Student Activism

Ambassadors in Sneakers Alumni Event

19:30 Social Media - Influence & Oversight,
' Katika Kiihnreich

Sat June 10

Breakfast

7:30-8:30
9:00 Departure Tubingen Hbf

Arrival Berlin Ostbahnhof

16:55



https://www.reutlingen.de/de/Rathaus/Stadtverwaltung/Kommunalpolitik/Gemeinderat/Mitglied?view=publish&item=member&id=1063
https://fridaysforfuturetuebingen.de/
https://katika-kuehnreich.com/en/about/
https://www.aboutamazon.de/tuebingen

Tiibingen

Sun June 11

8:30

11:30

12:45

18:00

Mon June 12

8:00

9:00-12:00

12:30

17:30

19:30

Tue June 13

8:00

9:30

12:00

15:00

18:00

19:15

Deutsch- Amerikanisches Institut

Ambassadors
Sneakers

« JUNE 10TH - 17TH 2023 -
BERLIN

Breakfast

Lunch

Mystery Activity GZ

Dinner at Youth Hostel

Breakfast

Change Activism with Justin Hayo

Lunch at Youth Hostel

Human Rights in Iran & Germany with Gilda Sahebi

Dinner at Youth Hostel

Dress Code: AiS T-Shirts & Sneakers

Breakfast ¢/ \§ T Il
U.S. Embassy Visit with Robert Greenan 1l II il A

Lunch at Youth Hostel

Federal Foreign Office Visit with Theresa Monaghan

* Auswirtiges Amt

Dinner at Youth Hostel

Activism & Gender Equality: Herr & Speer


https://change-network.org/wir-sind-das-change-network/
https://www.herrandspeer.com/
https://www.boell.de/de/person/gilda-sahebi
https://de.usembassy.gov/
https://www.auswaertiges-amt.de/en
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Tiibingen BERLIN
Wed June 14 Dress Code: Business Casual
7:30 Breakfast
9:00-10:30 HIH Freedom of the Press with Erik Kirschbaum
BERLIN
12:00 Lunch at Youth Hostel
13:00 Bundestag Visit and Meeting with MdB Gyde Jensen
18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel
Thu June 15
8:00 Breakfast
9:30 Berliner Unterwelten:
’ Under the Berlin Wall Tour
13:00 Lunch at Youth Hostel
14:15 Boat Tour on the Spree River
18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel
Fri June 16 Dress Code: Polo Shirts
8:30 Breakfast at Youth Hostel
10:00-13:00 }J“{’DSIE&HES
13:00 Lunch at the Jewish Museum
18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel

Sat June 17 Departure Team USA & Team Germany



https://www.jmberlin.de/
https://www.bundestag.de/abgeordnete/biografien/J/jensen_gyde-857518
https://riasberlin.org/en/home/
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Deutsch - Amerikanisches Institut
Tiibingen

AMBASSADORS IN SNEAKERS 2023

A Young Leaders' Transatlantic Summer Academy On

Human Rights

* July 30th - August 5th 2023 -

BAKERSFIELD, CA

Sun July 30
15:00 Arrival Team Germany at LAX /
15:00-16:00 Arrival Team USA
Mon July 31
8:00 Breakfast
9:00 Group Meeting 51 l @
10:00 Transitional Youth Mobilizinlg for Change
12.00 Lunch
14-00 Lisa Gilbert: Seth's Law
18:00 Dinner
19:00 Dolores Documentary
Tue Aug 1 Dress Code: Business Casual
7:30 Breakfast
8:30-9:30 Mayor of Bakersfield Karen Goh
10:00-12:00 4
12:30
14:00-15:00
16:00 Cesar Aguirre ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE NETWORK

19:00

Dinner


https://www.aclusocal.org/en/seths-law
https://www.pbs.org/independentlens/documentaries/dolores-huerta/
https://kern.org/2023/03/27/celebrating-kcsoss-women-leaders-dr-lisa-gilbert/
https://tym4change.org/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Karen_Goh
https://ccejn.org/
https://www.womenshistory.org/education-resources/biographies/dolores-huerta
https://gardenpathways.org/
https://calmatters.org/commentary/2023/07/idle-oil-wells-taxpayer-cleanup/

Tiibingen

Wed Aug 2
6:30
7:00
10:00

12:30

15:30

18:00

Thu Aug 3

7:00
8:00-9:30

10:00-11:30
12:30
14:00-16:00

18:00

Fri Aug 4
9:00
10:00-12:00
12:30

14:00

17:00

sat Aug 5

Deutsch- Amerikanisches Institut

BAKERSFIELD, CA

Dress Code: Polo Shirts

Breakfast

Depart for Day Trip to Manzanar Internment Camp
Tour of Manzanar

Depart from Manzanar

Chavez National Monument and La Paz
with Lori de Leon

Dinner

Dress Code: AiS T-Shirts & Sneakers

Breakfast

40,
Emma De La Rosaq, &: LEADERSHIP COUNSEL
FOR
v; JUSTICE & ACCOUNTABILITY

Lunch

David Madding, yat=)
open

Dinner door

NETWORK

Breakfast

Nathan Gutierrez: Healthcare in the U.S.

Lunch

Randy Martin: Fair Trade Coffee & Foster Youth

Mystery Activity @

a

Depart for San Francisco

Ambassadors
Sneakers

Feod 3%



https://leadershipcounsel.org/team/emma-de-la-rosa/
https://www.bakersfield.com/news/kidney-transplant-disability-dont-stop-csub-graduate/article_f1bd8658-5e29-552e-85c9-dd18bb258a7f.html
https://leadershipcounsel.org/
https://theopendoornetwork.networkforgood.com/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Manzanar
https://covenantcoffee.org/

Deutsch-Amerikanisches
Tiibingen

Sun Aug 6
9:00
10:00
12:00
14:00
18:00

Mon Aug 7
7:00
8:00

9:00-11:00

11:30-13:00
13:00-13:30

14:00-15:00
15:30-17:30
17:30

18:30
Tue Aug 8
8:00
10:00

12:00

14:00

18:00
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- AUG 5TH - 12TH 2023 -
SAN FRANCISCO

Breakfast

Arndt Peltner: San Quentin & Criminal Justice
Lunch

Mandy Lipp

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS
OF NORTH SAN MATEO COUNTY

Dinner

Dress Code: Polo Shirts
Breakfast

Bus departs from hostel

SFLGBTCENTER

; ; HUMAN RIGHTS
Lunch Meeting with Members of the COMMISSION

City Hall Tour

Meeting with Members of the Y, et

Union Square

Return to hostel

Dinner

Breakfast
Cassie Mancini: Lawmaking and Legislation

Lunch

Javier Bremond, Human Rights Organizer
at the SF Coalition on Homelessness

Cook-off Round 1 -~ /



https://theclubs.org/
https://www.cohsf.org/
https://www.torial.com/arndt.peltner
https://www.sfcenter.org/
https://sf.gov/departments/human-rights-commission
https://sfgov.org/youthcommission/
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Deutsch- Amerikanisches Institut

Tiibingen SAN FRANCISCO
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Wed Aug 9 ™ ‘ i
9:00 Breakfast lw “

10:00-12:00 Shay Franco-Clausen:
Community Building & Networking

12:00 Lunch

Shay Franco-Clausen:
13:30-15:00 Community Building & Networking

18:00 S

Cook-off Round 2 _ﬁ,

Thu Aug 10 Dress Code: AiS T-Shirts & Sneakers

8:00 Breakfast

9:00 Bus departs from hostel

10:30-15:00 Tour of Alcatraz

16:15-19:00 SF Human Rights Commission Meeting

20:00 Return to hostel

Fri Aug 11

8:00 Breakfast

9:00 Bus departs from hostel
10:00-16:00 Hop-on/Hop-off Bus Tour
16:00 Return to hostel

18:00 Dinner

Sat Aug 12
Departure Team USA & Team Germany
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https://www.britannica.com/place/Alcatraz-Island
https://www.shayfrancoclausen.com/

